
2024 D'Youville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-20   Conf: 18-6   Home: 15-1   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 7-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (398), Opp (391)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (5), Glinski (3), Simpson (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Dzimian (2),
Glinski (1), Nowak (1), Simpson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Nowak (7), Neino (3), Onevelo (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Morris 2, Auclair 1, Blunt 1, Delgado 1, Totals ,
Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (190-235), Nowak (47-63), Glinski (27-30), Auclair (17-21), Joedicke (13-15), Neino (12-13), Manerikar (11-12),
Worthen (11-12), Dzimian (8-13), Onevelo (8-10), Kolbert (5-7), Penner (5-6), Delgado (4-5), Hediger (4-5), Lough (4-4), Pasquarella (4-4),
Blunt (3-3), Morris (3-7), Bowman (2-2), Albano (1-1), Stefan (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Boucher, Alec .448 39-38 116 32 52 7 3 2 32 71 .612 23 4 10 0 .541 3 3 7-8 33 69 13 .887
16 Nowak, Hunter .394 43-38 132 31 52 5 1 1 16 62 .470 20 4 17 0 .484 1 1 9-11 181 25 4 .981
20 Glinski, Jeremy .327 51-51 171 50 56 15 2 10 42 105 .614 33 12 30 4 .465 1 0 11-16 162 11 10 .945
4 Hollins, Jake .322 48-48 177 27 57 12 1 0 30 71 .401 15 10 28 0 .404 1 5 7-9 96 1 0 1.000
10 Dzimian, Alex .321 50-49 187 43 60 9 2 0 25 73 .390 27 4 30 3 .417 0 3 11-15 41 46 5 .946
41 Morris, Billy .313 48-48 182 44 57 10 0 3 35 76 .418 20 2 23 1 .376 6 0 5-6 60 115 15 .921
6 Simpson, Jon .280 49-49 182 37 51 14 2 12 52 105 .577 21 1 57 0 .354 2 0 2-3 367 14 10 .974
28 Hammond, Ethan .240 40-39 129 24 31 4 0 2 19 41 .318 26 0 31 1 .352 7 1 4-7 55 3 1 .983
1 Oliver, Craig .222 40-36 135 20 30 3 3 0 19 39 .289 7 7 16 2 .291 2 2 7-7 53 75 3 .977
25 Bowman, Connor 1.000 12-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Strobel, Caden .348 17-5 23 8 8 0 0 0 5 8 .348 7 0 3 0 .500 0 0 3-3 11 0 5 .688
34 DiCarlo, Nick .278 10-2 18 0 5 0 1 0 4 7 .389 0 0 3 0 .263 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
27 Rogowski, Jr., John .250 9-2 12 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 0 1 5 0 .308 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
18 Neino, Chris .194 14-8 31 6 6 0 0 0 1 6 .194 3 0 13 0 .265 0 1 1-1 72 2 1 .987
2 Crook, Dillon .190 30-19 58 14 11 0 1 0 11 13 .224 5 2 7 0 .273 1 3 7-7 41 0 1 .976
40 Kolbert, Blaise .186 30-24 70 14 13 2 0 2 11 21 .300 11 1 12 1 .301 1 1 2-3 12 32 7 .863
8 Onevelo, Derek .111 9-3 9 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .222 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 16 3 2 .905
7 Gerber, Andrew .000 7-2 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 10 0 .067 0 1 0-0 2 5 2 .778
30 Smith, Austin .000 9-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 3 .000
11 Albano, Aidan .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
24 Stefan, Chris .000 9-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .298 51-51 1655 353 494 82 16 32 305 704 .425 222 49 300 12 .392 26 21 76-97 1220 440 91 .948
Opponents .279 51-51 1632 298 456 79 12 30 260 649 .398 208 47 351 11 .374 12 19 95-118 1219 428 73 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Lough, Harrison 2.08 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 3 1 9 5 0 0 0 .143 1 3 0 0 0
12 Worthen, Samuel 2.13 3-0 24 0 0 0-0 14 38.0 38 10 9 14 24 3 0 1 .262 0 8 0 0 2
40 Kolbert, Blaise 2.63 3-1 12 2 0 0-0 0 24.0 27 16 7 11 19 7 1 1 .270 2 0 0 2 2
10 Dzimian, Alex 3.31 2-3 11 6 0 0-0 0 35.1 32 27 13 13 26 5 1 0 .229 3 5 0 2 1
21 Auclair, Chris 3.63 4-5 14 13 0 0-0 0 69.1 80 44 28 23 66 15 2 3 .282 2 3 0 2 3
41 Morris, Billy 4.23 4-2 11 10 0 0-0 0 66.0 74 36 31 18 57 11 3 4 .286 3 2 0 3 4
7 Gerber, Andrew 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hediger, Bryce 5.70 1-2 5 5 1 0-0 0 23.2 29 21 15 5 19 6 1 2 .296 0 0 0 0 1
35 Manerikar, Mihir 5.74 5-3 13 11 0 0-0 0 47.0 50 38 30 33 39 8 1 8 .269 2 6 2 1 1
37 Delgado, Austin 5.79 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 19 12 9 12 8 2 0 2 .322 2 1 0 1 0
19 Penner, Zach 5.91 3-2 18 0 0 0-0 1 32.0 38 28 21 14 35 8 2 2 .292 4 4 0 0 4
15 Joedicke, Connor 6.66 1-1 13 2 0 0-0 1 25.2 28 25 19 20 28 5 1 4 .272 6 8 0 0 0
17 Pitt, Dom 8.10 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 3 3 4 4 1 0 2 .333 0 1 0 0 0
29 Blunt, Kyle 8.53 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 6 6 4 5 2 0 0 .292 0 1 0 0 0
25 Bowman, Connor 12.91 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 17 12 11 9 9 4 0 1 .436 5 2 0 0 0
32 Pasquarella, Mike 13.50 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 9 9 14 3 0 0 0 .318 0 0 0 1 1
26 Stephens, Rob 16.87 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 5 5 2 3 1 0 0 .222 0 2 0 0 0
24 Stefan, Chris 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.86 30-20 170 51 1 3 16 407.0 456 298 220 208 351 79 12 30 .279 30 47 2 12 19
Opponents 5.83 20-30 157 51 5 2 5 406.1 494 353 263 222 300 82 16 32 .298 54 49 7 26 21



2024 D'Youville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Hollins, Jake 97 96 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 DiCarlo, Nick 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Delgado, Austin 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
22 Hediger, Bryce 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
24 Stefan, Chris 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Albano, Aidan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Rogowski, Jr., John 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Stephens, Rob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Blunt, Kyle 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Pasquarella, Mike 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Pitt, Dom 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Neino, Chris 75 72 2 1 .987 0 12 1 .923 3 0
28 Hammond, Ethan 59 55 3 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Nowak, Hunter 210 181 25 4 .981 1 47 16 .746 7 0
1 Oliver, Craig 131 53 75 3 .977 16 0 0 — 0 0
2 Crook, Dillon 42 41 0 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Simpson, Jon 391 367 14 10 .974 22 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dzimian, Alex 92 41 46 5 .946 8 8 5 .615 0 0
20 Glinski, Jeremy 183 162 11 10 .945 5 27 3 .900 0 0
41 Morris, Billy 190 60 115 15 .921 23 3 4 .429 0 0
8 Onevelo, Derek 21 16 3 2 .905 0 8 2 .800 2 0
13 Boucher, Alec 115 33 69 13 .887 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Auclair, Chris 8 1 6 1 .875 0 17 4 .810 0 0
35 Manerikar, Mihir 8 0 7 1 .875 1 11 1 .917 0 0
40 Kolbert, Blaise 51 12 32 7 .863 1 5 2 .714 0 0
12 Worthen, Samuel 6 1 4 1 .833 0 11 1 .917 0 0
7 Gerber, Andrew 9 2 5 2 .778 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Strobel, Caden 16 11 0 5 .688 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Penner, Zach 6 0 4 2 .667 0 5 1 .833 0 0
15 Joedicke, Connor 5 1 2 2 .600 0 13 2 .867 0 0
30 Smith, Austin 3 0 0 3 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lough, Harrison 2 0 0 2 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Bowman, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1751 1220 440 91 .948 84 190 45 .809 12 0
Opponents 1720 1219 428 73 .958 76 152 42 .784 8 0


